Commonwealth of Australia. Each Applicant for New Shares submits to the non-exclusive

jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia, Australia.

7.15 Electronic Prospectus

Pursuant to Regulatory Guide 107, ASIC has exempted compliance with certain provisions of

the Corporations Act to allow distribution of an electronic copy of this Prospectus on the

basis of a paper Prospectus lodged with ASIC and the issue of Securities in response to an

electronic Entitlement and Acceptance Form, subject to compliance with certain provisions.

8. Directors' Statement and Consent

This Prospectus is authorised by each of the Directors of the Company.

This Prospectus is signed for and on behalf of Company by:

_____________________
Michael Jones
Managing Director
Dated: 27 February 2025

62

DOC ID 1283439513/V2

9. Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position presented below assumes that full

subscription under the Entitlement Offer is taken up.

  Impact Minerals Ltd Offers' Adjustments
Pro forma
balance

  Audited Unaudited Unaudited

  30-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 30-Jun-24

  $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 3,422,215 5,039,425 8,461,640

Trade & other receivables 89,463 - 89,463

Other current assets 90,413 - 90,413

Assets held for sale 1,782,037 - 1,782,037

Total Current Assets 5,384,128 5,039,425 10,423,553

Non-Current Assets

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

78,750
-

78,750

Property, plant and equipment 22,783 - 22,783

Exploration expenditure 9,813,877 - 9,813,877

Right of Use Assets 352,171 - 352,171

Other non-current assets 234,055 - 234,055

Total Non-Current assets 10,501,636 0 10,501,636

TOTAL ASSETS 15,885,764 5,039,425 20,925,189

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 350,285 - 350,285

Short-term provisions 149,476 - 149,476

Lease Liabilities 78,377 - 78,377

Total Current Liabilities 578,138 0 578,138

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 323,125 - 323,125

Total Non-Current Liabilities 323,125 0 323,125

TOTAL LIABILITIES 901,263 0 901,263

NET ASSETS 14,984,501 5,039,425 20,023,926

EQUITY

Issued capital 66,432,353 4,812,848 71,245,201

Option reserve 1,656,930 226,577 1,883,507

Financial asset reserve -1,161,069 - -1,161,069

Transactions with non-controlling interest -71,250 - -71,250

Accumulated losses -51,872,463 - -51,872,463

TOTAL EQUITY 14,984,501 5,039,425 20,023,926

63

DOC ID 1283439513/V2

The Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position below assumes that only the underwritten

amount of the Entitlement Offer ($1,000,000) is taken up.

  Impact Minerals Ltd Offers' Adjustments
Pro forma
balance

  Audited Unaudited Unaudited

  30-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 30-Jun-24

   $ $

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 3,422,215 810,372 4,232,587

Trade & other receivables 89,463 - 89,463

Other current assets 90,413 - 90,413

Assets held for sale 1,782,037 - 1,782,037

Total Current Assets 5,384,128 810,372 6,194,500

Non-Current Assets

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

78,750
-

78,750

Property, plant and equipment 22,783 - 22,783

Exploration expenditure 9,813,877 - 9,813,877

Right of Use Assets 352,171 - 352,171

Other non-current assets 234,055 - 234,055

Total Non-Current assets 10,501,636 0 10,501,636

TOTAL ASSETS 15,885,764 810,372 16,696,136

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 350,285 - 350,285

Short-term provisions 149,476 - 149,476

Lease Liabilities 78,377 - 78,377

Total Current Liabilities 578,138 0 578,138

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 323,125 - 323,125

Total Non-Current Liabilities 323,125 0 323,125

TOTAL LIABILITIES 901,263 0 901,263

NET ASSETS 14,984,501 810,372 15,794,873

EQUITY

Issued capital 66,432,353 767,171 67,199,524

Option reserve 1,656,930 43,201 1,700,131

Financial asset reserve -1,161,069 - -1,161,069

Transactions with non-controlling interest -71,250 - -71,250

Accumulated losses -51,872,463 - -51,872,463

TOTAL EQUITY 14,984,501 810,372 15,794,873

64

DOC ID 1283439513/V2

10. Glossary of Terms

These definitions are provided to assist persons in understanding some of the expressions

used in this Prospectus.

Term Meaning

A$ or $ means Australian dollars unless otherwise stated.

Acceptance means a valid acceptance of New Shares and attaching

New Options made pursuant to this Prospectus on an

Entitlement and Acceptance Form.

Applicant means a person who applies for New Shares and attaching

New Options pursuant to the Offer.

Application means a valid application made on an Application Form to

subscribe for New Shares and attaching New Options